Deon Gericke
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From: Nobuntu Mbatha <NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Thursday, 01 September 2022 13:22

To: Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst; manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za;
sue@lawcircle.co.za; management@clubadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za;
nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com; info@avab.co.za;
jhbbar@jsabar.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; PublicEmailPTA; PublicEmailPTA2;
jhbadmin@law.co.za

Subject: Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Judge Kumalo - Wednesday, 7 September
2022

Attachments: Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Judge Kumalo - Wednesday 7 September
2022.rtf

Good day

Please find attached the unopposed motions roll, bearing the directive, before Judge Kumalo on Wednesday — 7

September 2022.

| include the link hereto, for ease of reference:

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting

Meeting ID: 346 638 097 796

Passcode: UwWZANt

Download Teams | Join on the web

Learn More | Meeting options
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OFFICE OF THECHIEF JUSTICY
REPUBLIC OF SOUTIEARRICA

Disclaimer

Kind regards

Nobuntu Mbatha

Secretary to the Honourable Judge Kumalo
High Court of South Africa

Gauteng Division, Pretoria

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001
E-mail: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za

Phone no: 012 492 6900

The information contained In this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use.by thg re‘:cipi.ent and _
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the cantents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This ernail has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator jn
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and comipliance. To find out more Click Here.



REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS:
MS TEAMS

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO J:

Wednesday, 07 September 2022 at 09:45

Directives:

1.
2.

Matters will be conducted virtually, MS Teams via the below link.
A roll call will be conducted at 09:45.

All draft orders in word format should be uploaded on Caselines. Kindly ensure that it
complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge’s name, date, etc. Including the
below disclaimer:

"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly
stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their
legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this
matter on Case Lines by the Judge or his/her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed
to be 07 September 2022.

The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter
was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment
office.

Please be mindful of the spelling of the judge’s surname, it is Judge Kumalo (no H).
Please allow 5 days for signed court orders to be uploaded.




10.

11.

12.

13.

R MOKONE

STD BANK LTD

SAVYON BUILDING

P MUGUMBATE

ABSA BANK LTD

SUNDRIFLATS BUILDING

W SACHITI

N PHRAIWAN+1

E A ESTERHUYZEN

DASHING-ANGLO DIRECT

F MZILIKAZI

C VAN DER MERWE

FNB BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

'S

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

P MOKONE

M J TSEOLE

V XABA+1 COURTONLINE

RAF

T M LEOLO+1

S K NKUNA+1 COURTONLINE

RAF

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS+1

G G ESTERHUYZEN

TSALANYANG WASTE+1

J A OGBUGO

R VAN DER MERWE

M B NKOSI

42116/08

64864/20

008356/22

56337/20

41998/19

006452/22

25654/20

26556/22

35265/22

2035/22

24304/22

16703/22

13306/21



14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

ABSA BANK LTD

T W KUBHEKA

A M CHARMAN

EX PARTE: N KOTZE+1

FNB BANK LTD

A C MAROOS

PACTOR LTD

EX PARTE: G ENGELBRECHT+1

E DE BRUYN

ABSA BANK LTD

SAVYON BUILDING

ABSA BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

G MULAUDZI

RAF

P E CHARMAN

DTMTSWENI+3

M D MAROOS

VISION MOTORS CC

RAF

F M FAKU

M R MNCUBE+1 courtonline

O BSOKOLO

23672/21

35497/22

23988/22

1522/22

35283/19

40977/20

A341/21

36902/22

6365/17

40418/18

006405/22

20866/22



