Deon Gericke

From: Nobuntu Mbatha < NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Thursday, 01 September 2022 13:22

To: Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst; manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za;

sue@lawcircle.co.za; management@clubadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com; info@avab.co.za; jhbbar@jsabar.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; PublicEmailPTA; PublicEmailPTA2;

ihbadmin@law.co.za

Subject: Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Judge Kumalo - Wednesday, 7 September

2022

Attachments: Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Judge Kumalo - Wednesday 7 September

2022.rtf

Good day

Please find attached the unopposed motions roll, bearing the directive, before Judge Kumalo on Wednesday – 7 September 2022.

I include the link hereto, for ease of reference:

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting Meeting ID: 346 638 097 796

Passcode: UwZANt

<u>Download Teams</u> | <u>Join on the web</u> <u>Learn More</u> | <u>Meeting options</u>



Kind regards

Nobuntu Mbatha Secretary to the Honourable Judge Kumalo High Court of South Africa Gauteng Division, Pretoria c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001

E-mail: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za

Phone no: 012 492 6900

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS: MS TEAMS

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO J:

Wednesday, 07 September 2022 at 09:45

Directives:

- 1. Matters will be conducted virtually, MS Teams via the below link.
- 2. A roll call will be conducted at 09:45.
- 3. All draft orders in <u>word format</u> should be uploaded on Caselines. Kindly ensure that it complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge's name, date, etc. Including the below disclaimer:
 - "This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or his/her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 07 September 2022.
- The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter
 was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment
 office.
- 5. Please be mindful of the spelling of the judge's surname, it is Judge Kumalo (no H).
- 6. Please allow 5 days for signed court orders to be uploaded.

1. R MOKONE	VS	P MOKONE	42116/08
2. STD BANK LTD	VS	M J TSEOLE	64864/20
3. SAVYON BUILDING	VS	V XABA+1 COURTONLINE	008356/22
4. P MUGUMBATE	VS	RAF	56337/20
5. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	T M LEOLO+1	41998/19
6. SUNDRIFLATS BUILDING	VS	S K NKUNA+1 COURTONLINE	006452/22
7. W SACHITI	VS	RAF	25654/20
8. N PHRAIWAN+1	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS+1	26556/22
9. E A ESTERHUYZEN	VS	G G ESTERHUYZEN	35265/22
10. DASHING-ANGLO DIRECT	VS	TSALANYANG WASTE+1	2035/22
11. F MZILIKAZI	VS	J A OGBUGO	24304/22
12. C VAN DER MERWE	VS	R VAN DER MERWE	16703/22
13. FNB BANK LTD	VS	M B NKOSI	13306/21

14. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	G MULAUDZI	23672/21
15. TW KUBHEKA	VS	RAF	35497/22
16. A M CHARMAN	VS	P E CHARMAN	23988/22
17. EX PARTE: N KOTZE+1			1522/22
18. FNB BANK LTD	VS	D T MTSWENI+3	35283/19
19. A C MAROOS	VS	M D MAROOS	40977/20
20. PACTOR LTD	VS	VISION MOTORS CC	A341/21
21. EX PARTE: G ENGELBRECHT+1			36902/22
22. E DE BRUYN	VS	RAF	6365/17
23. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	F M FAKU	40418/18
24. SAVYON BUILDING	VS	M R MNCUBE+1 courtonline	006405/22
25. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	O B SOKOLO	20866/22